MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, February 12, 2020, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Tim McKenna Chairman

Bill Lawens Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary
Melony Culpepper Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney
Joe DeCerbo District Manager
Diane Angell District Administrator

Absent: Clay Shrum, Director of Operations

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet’

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
A. February 20%, RPAC Meeting @ 2:00 p.m.
B. February 25%, GIS Meeting, District Office

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from January 8, 2020 for review. There being no
further questions.

——_ ]

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the minutes from January 8, 2020 Board
meeting was approved.
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the January 2020 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from January 2020 were

approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update
Assessment Deposits in the amount of $33,158 and $64,265 were received. Collections for the
year are General Fund 66%, Lot Mowing 52%, and Village | Parks 76%.
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. Surplus Land Survey

Bili Nielander reviewed resoclutions 2020-02 and 2020-03.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor to approve Resolution 2020-02 designating
certain lands as surplus.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Melony Culpepper
with all in favor to approve Resolution 2020-03 regarding the
sale of surplus land.

B. Rt. 98 lot, Raskin Trust

This was in probate court on January 29", The judge saw no issues and gave the family
paperwork and this should be finalized within the next three weeks.



SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
A. Airport

Joe met with Mike Willingham, and the engineers are working on the future flows that will impact
our system, and the economic benefits to both entities. When the engineers have completed
their work Mike will come to a Board meeting and explain the plan to us.

B. Utility Rate Study

Joe reviewed the successful meeting held with The Signature H Group and the Village X
developers. Everything is on track for them to utilize our utilities and we all agreed that we
needed a study done by FRWA. They have already been contacted and will be doing the study
for $3,750; normal fee for this type of study by a private group would be approximately $40,000.

C. Project Updates
Joe explained that FDEP was in error signing an agreement with the District regarding the PER

loan for 20 years. This should only have been for 10 years and a new agreement needs to be
signed.

ON MOTION by Melony Culpepper, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor to approve Amendment No 1 DW280530 upgrades
to Water Infrastructure from 20 years to 10 years.

Joe reviewed the FASD Legislative report as it related to ADA compliance for web sites and the
placing of legal notices on web sites.

All or our staff are acclimated and doing a great job. A staff and family picnic was held on
February 8™ at the Shelter and 54 people were in attendance. We have a good team and the
District is looking good.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Bill Lawens commented on how many people he has seen using the ECO Park and the Bark
Park. They are truly an asset to the community.

Tim McKenna congratulated Karen Palino and Phil Gentry on their election to the Spring Lake
Property Association Board. Thank you for all that you do for the community.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Resident Ron Wesolwski asked if the airport was linking runways. Tim McKenna said that Mike
Willingham wilt be at our meeting in March or April. Joe told Mr. Wesolwski about the airports
meetings and that they are open to the public.
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Resident Phil Gentry asked if Pinedale Estates was trying to join the District. Joe said no they
want to hook up to our water. The rate study will be looking at addressing customers that are
outside of the District.

Resident Karen Palino said our guys are doing a wonderful job and recently went out of their
way to help out a resident with a tree that was damaged in Hurricane Irma.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday, March 11, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:35 a.m.

O n

orham, Secretary

Tim McKenna, Chairman
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Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
February 12, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office
1. Callto order and pledge Chairman McKenna
2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman McKenna

A. February 20', RPAC Meeting @ 2:00 p.m.
B. February 25%, GIS Meeting, District Office

3. Approval of Minutes January 8, 2020 Chairman McKenna
4. Approval of January 2020 Financials Chairman McKenna
5. Treasurer Diane Angell

A. Update
6. Attorney Bill Nielander

A. Surplus Land Survey
B. Rt. 98 lot, Raskin Trust

7. Manager Joe DeCerbo
A. Airport
B. Utility Rate Study
C. Project Updates

8. Supervisor Requests

9. Public Comments

10. Next Meeting
¢ Wednesday, March 11, 2020

11. Motion to Adjourn Chairman McKenna
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RESOLUTION 2020-02
RESOLUTION REGARDING THE DESIGNATION
OF CERTAIN LANDS AS SURPLUS
Wednesday, February 12, 2020

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created by
the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as amended by
Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws of Florida
and;

WHEREAS, Chapter 298 of the Florida Statutes authorizes the Board of Supervisors,
hereinafter referred to as the “Board”, of the Spring Lake Improvement District,
hereinafter referred to as “District”, to prescribe, and establish policies and procedures for
the District and;

WHEREAS, the District adopted Resolution 2007-04 establishing a policy regarding the
designation of District owned lands as surplus and;

WHEREAS, the District Engineer has agreed there are no negative implications to
designating said property described in Exhibit “A” surplus and;

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Resolution 2007-4, after duly considering the parcel
attached as Exhibit “A” to be designated as District Surplus Land;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A IS CONSIDERED SURPLUS LAND.

This resolution will become effective this 12" day of February, 2020.

Spring Lake Improvement District

By: O edan

Tim McKenna, Chairman

Attest;

By:
K rham, Secretary
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SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION
A PORTION OF
TAX PARCEL #C-15-35-30-090-0011-0000
"SPRING LAKE VILLAGE IX"

DRAINAGE AND MAINTENANCE AREA
SECTIOW 14. TOWNSMS 33 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST. MCILANOS GOUWTY. FLORDA

“THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY"
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RESOLUTION 2020-03
RESOLUTION REGARDING THE SALE OF SURPLUS LAND
Wednesday, February 12, 2020

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created by
the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as amended by
Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws of Florida
and;

WHEREAS, Chapter 298 of the Florida Statutes authorizes the Board of Supervisors,
hereinafter referred to as the “Board”, of the Spring Lake Improvement District,
hereinafter referred to as “District”, to prescribe, and establish policies and procedures for
the District and;

WHEREAS, the District adopted Resolution 2007-04 establishing a policy regarding the
designation of District owned lands as surplus and;

WHEREAS, the District Engineer has agreed there are no negative implications to
conveying said property described in Exhibit “A” and;

WHEREAS, the District has found the parcel described in Exhibit “A” is of insufficient
size and shape to be issued a building permit by Highlands County for any type of
development to be constructed on the property and the value of the parcel is $5,000 or less
and:

WHEREAS, the property owner requesting the surplus lands will purchase the described
property for a sum of $2,500 and will pay applicable transfer and legal fees necessary for
executing the property transfer and filing of the deed and,;

WHEREAS, the adjacent property owners to said parcel are the same owners to whom
this parcel is being sold. Therefore paragraph 5(b) of Resolution 2007-04 is deemed
complied with;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT A MAY BE SOLD TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY
OWNERS FOR THE PURCHASE PRICE OF $2500, WHICH IS THE
EQUIVALENT OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISED
VALUE SINCE BUYERS ARE PAYING ALL CLOSING COSTS AND FURTHER
PUBLICATION OR NOTICE ARE NOT REQUIRED.

This resolution will become effective this 12% day of February 2020.

Spring Lake Improvement District
Attest:

By: Kw M By: (l-(\"“'-\("‘"‘

KayM3drham, Secretary Tim McKenna, Chairman
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SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
January 31, 2020

Board of Supervisors Meeting
February 12, 2020
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III.

IV,

Trial Balance by Fund

P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

Check Run Summary {(including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

Journal Entries

Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 76,736.77

101105 First Southern Bank 89,393.54

101200 State Board Fund A 2,686.05

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,110.57

101600 Emergency Fund 76,280.84

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,441.60

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,698.82

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,160.60

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,249.27

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 794,681.68

101802 Operating - Parks Reserves 838.91

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,439.86

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,281.06

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 66,979.61

115200 A/R-Billing 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,296.46
133100 Due from Cther Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Cther 621,632.65

Govt.

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 42.66
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 20.28
229107 Due to Lincoln 27.15
229200 Due to New York Life 7.98
229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37.9%
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 46.05
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 50.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 285,732.87
325200 General Govt, Assessments 259,399.00
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 562.50
343100 St Light Assessments 20,442.45
343900 Mosquito Assessment 6,814.13
347200 Parks Assessments 119,585.99
347205 Community Center Revenue 2,050.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 8,176.53
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 23,963.15
349400 County Right of Ways 1,088.25
361100 Interest Income 3,661.04
511110 Supervisor Fees 960.00

513120 Salaries 105,614,25

513210 FICA 8,220.79

513220 Pension 4,138.32

513230 Health Insurance 25,933.11

513240 Worker's Compensation 6,941.56

513318 Tax Collection Fees 20,759.24

513320 Audit 2,500.00

513325 Accounting 2,400.00

513342 Computer Services 1,523.62

513343 Refuse Removal 376.00

513344 Pest Control 210.00

513345 Janitorial 1,344.94

513400 Travel 80.76

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 600.00

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:03 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513415 Telephone 1,539.09
513430 Electric - Offices 818.30
513450 Insurance 32,315.20
513480 Legal Advertising 46.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,456.65
513520 Postage 553.95
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 7,206.29
513527 Uniform Rental 1,177.56
513542 Memberships 1,743.75
513550 Training and Conferences 625.00
514310 Attormney 2,000.00
515310 Engineering 2,025.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 4,303.53
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 4,202.39
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 9,174.22
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,826.51
519410 SL Breeze 3,993.66
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Station 1,702.98
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 175.00
538465 Maintenance- Canal 657.46
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 100.05
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,350.09
538527 Operating Equipment 937.07
541430 Electric - St Lights 22,999.24
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 606.70
572460 Maintenance-Parks 3,625.66
Total 01 - General Fund 2,178,305.92 2,178,305.92

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:09 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 53,548.61

101105 First Southern Bank 274.63

101200 State Board Fund A 12,463.52

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,098.44

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 176,459.72

101800 Renewal & Replacement 709,558.55

101900 QOperating Reserve 58,269.18

101906 Personnel Reserves 212.81

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 928.08

115200 A/R-Billing 70,239.22

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 11,394.83
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

202100 Accounts Payable 392.00

203903 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.88
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 53,561.75
220200 Refunds 212.59
229100 Due to AFLAC 56.60
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 4.02

229107 Due to Lincoln 7.85

229200 Due to New York Life 4.61
229301 Health Insurance Payable 116.66
229305 Wage Garnishment 19.00
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 11.45
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 275.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 1,650.00
343300 Water Revenue 206,423.17
343302 Meter Fees 2,350.00
343303 Backflow Fees 375.00
361100 Interest Income 5,046.75
369903 Miscellanecus Income 2,365.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 720.00

513120 Salaries 76,411.45

513210 FICA 5,854.54

513220 Pension 3,261.83

513230 Health Insurance 16,361.55

513240 Worker's Compensation 5,471.35

513342 Computer Services 5,883.69

513343 Refuse Removal 282.00

513344 Pest Control 70.00

513345 Janitorial 448.24

513415 Telephone 2,059.18

513430 Electric - Offices 613.70

513450 Insurance 28,275.80

513480 Legal Advertising 34,50

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 48.00

513510 Office Supplies 1,059.16

Date: 273/20 11:41:09 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513520 Postage 2,096.82
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,662.33
513527 Uniform Rental 729,50
513542 Memberships 1,683.75
513550 Training and Conferences 255.00
514310 Attorney 1,500.00
515310 Engineering 1,575.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 36.58
533340 Contractural Services 400.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 507.50
533430 Electric - Water Plant 3,711.53
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 6,857.16
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 2,315.56
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 2,689.22
533635 Meter Costs 8,037.50
533715 DEBT- SRF WATER 74,500.00
537520 Chemicals 2,658.50
538340 Grant Management 6,240.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,517.25
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,310.90
538527 Operating Equipment 1,047.48

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:09 AM

Total 41 - Water Fund

5,/421,790.15

5/421,790.15
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 23,883.43
101105 First Southern Bank 48,014.02
101200 State Board Fund A 1,954.61
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,134.41
101500 Operating Reserve 155,596.48
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,070.08
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt.
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,792,29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 5.38
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 6.88
229107 Due to Lincoln 1.34
229200 Due to New York Life 3.69
229301 Health Insurance Payable 175.01
229305 Wage Gamishment 28.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 15.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 872.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 92,522.57
361100 Interest Income 966.73
511110 Supervisor Fees 480.00
513120 Salaries 19,138.73
513210 FICA 1,463.94
513220 Pension 766.94
513230 Health Insurance 3,757.44
513240 Worker's Compensation 1,286.47
513318 Tax Collection Fees 2,775.67
513342 Computer Services 761.76
513343 Refuse Removal 188.00
513344 Pest Control 52.50
513345 Janitortal 448.20
513415 Telephone 620.59
513430 Electric - Offices 409.15
513450 Insurance 4,039.40
513480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 706.09
513520 Postage 153.05
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 4,818.26
513527 Uniform Rental 751.32
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 1,000.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,491.80
538527 Operating Equipment 416.46
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 2,603.57
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 757,266.05 757,266.05

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:09 AM

Fund



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 37,689.44

101105 First Southem Bank 489.23

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 101,422.75

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162502 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,789.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

203905 Due to Line of Credit 75,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203509 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 8,490.68
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to ARLAC 108.00
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 1.78
229200 Due to New York Life 21.85
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 2.00
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 103,155.36
361100 Interest Income 277.32
369908 SRF- Wastewater 282,749.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 240.00

513120 Salaries 30,061.06

513210 FICA 2,303.93

513220 Pension 1,117.91

513230 Health Insurance 5,677.22

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,875.19

513342 Computer Services 643.16

513343 Refuse Removal 94,00

513344 Pest Control 17.50

513415 Telephone 310.27

513430 Electric - Offices 204.54

513450 Insurance 16,157.60

513480 Legal Advertising 11.50

513510 Office Supplies 388.95

513520 Postage 13.94

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,031.31

513527 Uniform Rental 262.81

513542 Memberships 156.25

514310 Attorney 500.00

515310 Engineering 900.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 763.64

533340 Contractural Services 4,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 4,195.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 4,157.78

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 853.87

535465 Step System 6,715.90

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:09 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 1/1/2020 Through 1/31/2020

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 105,010.89
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPAQOG9 85,49%.70
537520 Chemicals 1,866.25
538240 Grant Management 6,240.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 758.05
538527 Operating Equipment 1,581.05

Total 43 - Wastewater 3,754,399.68 3,754,399.68
Report Total 12,111,761.80 12,111,761.80
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 2/3/20 11:41:09 AM



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water
Bill
St Lights on Water
Bill
County Right of
Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

FEMA Grant - IRMA

Community Center

Revenue

Intarest Income

Building Lease
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Accounting
Travel

Portal Hosting &
Support

Legal Advertising

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
285,732.87 416,382.00 0.00 416,382.00 (130,649.13) 68.62%
259,399.00 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 (201,424.00) 56.29%

20,442.45 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 (10,557.55) 65.94%

6,814.13 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 (3,753.87) 64.48%
119,585.99 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 (55,076.01) 68.47%
691,974.44 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 {401,460.56) 63.28%

8,176.53 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 (16,598.47) 33.00%

23,963.15 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 (48,486.85) 33.08%

1,088.25 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 {3,264.75) 25.00%

33,227.93 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 (68,350.07} 32.71%

562.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.50 0.00%
2,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,050.00 0.00%
3,661.04 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (2,538.96) 59.05%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%

6,273.54 12,390.00 0.00 12,390.00 (6,116.46) 50.63%
731,475.91 1,207,403.00 0.00 1,207,403.00 (475,927.09) 60.58%
111,846.10 309,041.00 0.00 309,041.00 197,194.90 36.19%

8,701.51 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 14,939.09 36.81%

4,138.32 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 14,403.68 22.32%

25,990.33 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 44,128.67 37.07%

6,941.56 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 5,928.44 53.94%

0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 __0.00%
157,618.22 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 278,821.78 36.11%
960.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,440.00 40.00%
2,500.00 7,125.00 0.00 7,125.00 4,625.00 35.09%
2,400.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 7,850.00 23.41%
80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,919.24 1.62%
600.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,900.00 17.14%
46.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 354.00 11.50%

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Planning & 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Development
Memberships 1,743.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,456.25 54.49%
Training and 625.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,375.00 3.47%
Conferences
Attorney 2,000.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 3,600,00 35.71%
Legal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 2,025.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 7,975.00 20.25%
SL Breeze 3,993.66 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 (993.66) 133.12%
Total MANAGEMENT 16,974.17 87,975.00 0.00 87,975.00 71,000.83 19.29%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 20,759.24 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 18,740.76 52.56%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100,00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 20,759.24 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 18,840.76 52.42%
OPERATING
Computer Services 1,523.62 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,476.38 50.79%
Refuse Removal 376.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 824.00 31.33%
Pest Control 210.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 270.00 43.75%
Telephone 1,539.09 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 2,225.91 40.88%
Electric - Offices 904.02 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 1,935.98 31.83%
Insurance 32,315.20 42,840.00 256.00 43,096.00 10,780.80 74.98%
Office Supplies 1,456.65 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,343.35 30.35%
Postage 553.95 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 546.05 50.36%
Fuel & Lubricants 7,206.29 22,750,00 0.00 22,750.00 15,543.71 31.68%
Uniform Rental 1,173.51 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 2,106.49 35.78%
Chemicals 1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174.50 7.02%
Electric - Pump 1,702.98 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,297.02 17.03%
Station
Shop Tools and 3,350.09 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.00 4,299.91 43.79%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 937.07 10,700.00 0.00 10,700.00 9,762.93 8.76%
Electric - St Lights 30,524.94 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 61,475.06 33.18%
Electric - Parks & 838.79 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,661.21 33.55%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 86,437.70 234,905.00 256.00 235,161.00 148,723.30 36.76%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 1,344.94 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 1,895.06 41.51%
Building Maintenance 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.,00 0.00%
Maintenance-Pump 4,329.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,671.00 43.29%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 657.46 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,342.54 6.57%
Maintenance - 100.05 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,899.95 1.43%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 3,625.66 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,374.34 18.13%
Total MAINTENANCE 10,057.11 57,740.00 0.00 57,740.00 47,682.89 17.42%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
DEBT SERVICE

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Tota! Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
Debt Principal-CSB 4,303.53 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 9,196.47 31.88%
10 YR Loan
Debt Interest - CSB 4,202.39 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 8,297.61 33.62%
10 Yr Loan
Debt Principal - PS 9,174.22 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 28,825.78 24.14%
Gen
Debt Interest - PS 1,826.51 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 5,173.49 26.09%
Gen
Total DEBT SERVICE 52,376.65 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 84,363.35 38.30%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 110,000.00 {128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 110,000.00 {128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 94,000.00 {128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 94,000.00 (128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 344,223.09 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 863,176.91 28.51%
Net Income 387,252.82 3.00 0.00 3.00 387,249.82 10:27.34%

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM



Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance

Date; 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 0.00%
206,423.17 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.,00 (444,576.83) 31.71%
2,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,350.00 0.00%
375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00%
210,798.17 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (440,201.83) 32.38%
5,046.75 10,000,00 0.00 10,000.00 (4,953.25) 50.47%
2,365.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (2,635.00) 47.30%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00}) 0.00%
7,411.75 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 (17,588.25) 29.65%
218,209.92 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 {457,790.08) 32.28%
81,452.15 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 162,183.85 33.43%
6,240.67 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 12,397.33 33.48%
3,261.83 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 11,356.17 22.31%
15,368.28 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 38,910.72 29.61%
5,471.35 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 4,675.65 53.92%
0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
112,794.28 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 231,280.72 32.78%
720.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,080.0¢ 40.00%
0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
34,50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11.50%
1,683.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 816.25 67.35%
255.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,745.00 3.64%
1,500.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 2,700.00 35.71%
1,575.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,425.00 22.50%
6.240.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 12,480.00 33.33%
12,008.25 46,645.00 .00 46,645.00 34,636.75 25.74%
48.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 202.00 19.20%
48.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 202.00 19.20%
5,883.69 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 6,116.31 49.03%
282.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 618.00 31.33%
70.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 90.00 43.75%
2,059.18 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 2,645.82 43.77%
677.99 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,452.01 31.83%
28,275.80 20,400.00 7,876.00 28,276.00 0.20 100.00%
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Office Supplies

Postage

Fuel & Lubricants

Uniform Rental

Contractural Services

Potable Water

Quality

Electric - Water Plant

Building Lease

Hydrant Testing

Meter Costs

Backflow Valves

Chemicals

Shop Tools and

Supplies

Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING

MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Building Maintenance

Maintenance-Water

Plant

Maintenance-Water

Distribution

Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe
Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
DEBT- SRF WATER
Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,059.16 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,540.84 29.42%
2,096.82 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,903.18 52.42%
1,662.33 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,337.67 23.75%

726.23 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 1,823.77 28.48%
400.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 26.67%
507.50 7,000.00 0.00 7,000,00 6,492.50 7.25%
3,711.53 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,288.47 30.93%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
16,587.50 27,600.00 0.00 27,600.00 11,012.50 60.10%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
2,658.50 15,000,00 0.00 15,000.00 12,341.50 17.72%
2,310.90 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 2,789.10 45.31%
1,047.48 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,952.52 20.95%
70,016.61 156,835.00 7,876.00 164,711.00 94,694.39 42.51%
448.24 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 631.76 41.50%
0.00 1,000,00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
2,315.56 15,000,00 0.00 15,000.00 12,684.44 15.44%
2,689.22 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 27,310.78 8.96%
1,517.25 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,482.75 37.93%
6,970.27 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 44,109.73 13.65%
0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%

0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
36,58 40.00 0.00 40.00 342 91.45%
6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 142.84 97.96%
6,893.74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 97.92%
0.00 41,076.00 (7,876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%

0.00 41,076.00 (7,876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%
74,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {74,500.00} 0.00%
74,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {74,500.00} 0.00%
283,231.15 676,001.00 0.00 676,001.00 392,769.85 41.90%
{65,021.23) (1.00) 0.00 (1.00) (65,020.23) ...23.05%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 92,522.57 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {107,223.43) 46.32%
Assessments
Total BILLING 92,522.57 199,746.00 .00 199,746.00 {107,223.43) 46.32%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 966.73 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,033.27) 48.34%
Total OTHER 966.73 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,033.27) 48.34%
REVENUE SQURCES
Total Income 53,483.30 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 (108,256.70) 46.34%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 20,215.29 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 37,081.71 35.28%
FICA 1,546.2% 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 2,836.71 35.28%
Pension 766.94 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 2,671.06 22.31%
Health Insurance 3,757.44 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 9,242.56 28.90%
Worker's 1,286.47 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 1,099.53 53.92%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 27,572.43 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 53,344.57 34.07%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 480.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 720.00 40.00%
Audit 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
Memberships 156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
Training and 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 1,000.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 1,800.00 35.71%
Total MANAGEMENT 1,659.25 9,925.00 0.00 9,925.00 8,265.75 16.72%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 2,775.67 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,724.33 42.70%
Recording Fees & 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 2,775.67 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 4,824.33 36.52%
OPERATING
Computer Services 761.76 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 738.24 50.78%
Refuse Removal 188.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 412.00 31.33%
Pest Control 52.50 120.00 0.00 120.00 67.50 43.75%
Telephone 620.59 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 849.41 42.22%
Electric - Offices 452.01 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 967.99 31.83%
Insurance 4,039.40 3,400.00 639.40 4,039.40 0.00 100.00%
Office Supplies 706.09 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,693.91 29.42%
Postage 153.05 150.00 0.00 150.00 (3.05) 102.03%
Fuel & Lubricants 4,818.26 20,000.00 (639.40) 19,360.60 14,542.34 24.89%
Uniform Rental 750.36 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 1,299.64 36.60%
Shop Tools and 1,491.80 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 1,908.20 43.88%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 416.46 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,583.54 8.33%

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Total OPERATING — 14450928 ___ 4151000 000 ___ 4151000 ___ 27058072 _ 34.81%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 448,20 1,080.00 0.00 631.80 41.50%
Maintenance - 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot 3,428.15 12,000.00 0.00 8,571.85 28.57%
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE 3,876.35 14,080.00 0.00 10,203.65 27.53%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 50,333.98 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 151,411.02 24.95%
Net Income 43,155.32 1.00 0.00 43,154.32 ...32.03%

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM



Income

BILLING

Wastewater Revenue
Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
SRF- Wastewater
Loan from General
Fund

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attomey
Legal
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant

Step System
Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
103,155.36 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (233,844.64) 30.61%
103,155.36 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (233,844.64) 30.61%

277.32 250,00 0.00 250.00 27.32 110.93%
282,749.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,749.00 0.00%
0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 (55,000.00) 0.00%
283,026.32 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 227,776.32 512.26%
386,181.68 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 {6,068.32} 98.45%
31,931.96 83,529.00 0.00 83,529.00 51,597.04 38.23%
2,447.33 6,390.00 0.00 6,390.00 3,942.67 38.30%
1,117.91 5,012.00 0.00 5,012.00 3,894.09 22.30%
5,680.58 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 13,271.42 29.97%
1,875.19 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 1,603.81 53.90%
0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
43,052.97 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 74,911.03 36.50%
240.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 360.00 40.00%
0.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00%
11,50 100.00 0.00 100.00 88.50 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
500.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 900.00 35.71%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
900.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,100.00 18.00%
6,240.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 12,480.00 33.33%
8,047.75 28,045.00 0.00 28,045.00 19,997.25 28.70%
643.16 500.00 0.00 500.00 (143.16) 128.63%
94.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 206.00 31.33%
17.50 40.00 0.00 40.00 22.50 43.75%
310.27 735.00 0.00 735.00 424.73 42.21%
225.97 710.00 0.00 710.00 484.03 31.83%
16,157.60 1,360.00 14,798.00 16,158.00 0.40 100.00%
388.95 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 811.05 32.41%
13.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.94) 0.00%
1,031.31 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 (31.31) 103.13%
259.54 820.00 0.00 820.00 560.46 31.65%
4,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,000.00 33.33%
4,195.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 4,285.00 49.47%
4,157.78 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 842.22 83.16%
6,715.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,284.10 44.77%

Page: 8



Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund
Debt - Interest Line
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction
SEWER LINES 98
LPAOOGY
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 2/3/20 11:42:37 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through $/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,866.25 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,133.75 31.10%
758.05 850.00 0.00 850.00 91.95 89.18%
1,581.05 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,418.95 39.53%
42,416.27 57,995.00 14,798.00 72,793.00 30,376.73 58.27%
0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,800.00 0.00%
1,528.87 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5471.13 21.84%
1,528.87 9,900.00 0.00 9,900.00 8,371.13 15.44%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.0¢ 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
763.64 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 19,236.36 3.82%
5,508.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
107,874.50 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 (944.50) 100.88%
85,499.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 (85,499.70) 0.00%
199,645.84 147,946.00 0.00 147,946.00 (51,699.84) 134.95%
0.00 20,400.00 {14,798.00) 5,602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
0.00 20,400.00 (14,798.00} 5,602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
294,691.70 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 97,558.30 75.13%
91 489.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,489.98 0.00%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2019 $64,064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2019 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06
12/2/2018 $225,017.50 $6,750.52 $218,266.98
12/11/2019 $60,539.89 $1,816.20 $372.56 $58,351.13
12/27/2019 $27,168.68 $815.07 $26,353.61
1/3/2020 $27,296.06 $818.88 $26,477.18
TOTALS TO DATE $681,414.82 $0.00 $20,442.45 $372.56 $660,599.81
|  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $258,937.63 $7,768.13 $251,169.50
GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00 42% $286,194.22 $8,585.83 $372.56 $277,235.84
PARKS $160,507.00 16% $109,026.37 $3,270.79 $105,755.58
ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $20,442.44 $613.27 $19,829.17
MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $6,814.15 $204.42 $6,609.72
$1,079,280.001 100% $681,414.82 $20,442.45 $372.56 $660,599.81

IPercent Collected

61%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
11/25/2019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19

12/2/2019 $4,823.13 $144.69 $4,678.44
12/11/2019 $1,200.15 $36.00 $4.84 $1,159.31
12/27/2019 $593.32 $17.80 $575.52

1/3/2020 $362.32 $10.87 $351.45

TOTALS TO DATE $10,559.62 $0.00 $316.79 $4.84 $10,237.99
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

VILLAGE | PARKS $14,155.00] 100% $10,559.62 $316.79 $4.84 $10,237.99

IPercent Collected 72%'



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $1,512.42 $45.37 $1,467.05
10/31/2019 $226.82 $6.81 $220.01
11/11/2019 $7.482.44 $224.47 $7,257.97
11/25/2018 $29,980.50 $899.42 $29,081.08

127272019 $25,038.29 $751.15 $24,287.14
12/11/2018 $15,924.93 $477.74 $70.17 $15,377.02
12/27/2019 $5,831.50 $174.94 $5,656.56

1/3/2020 $6,525.67 $195.77 $6,329.90
TOTALS TO DATE $92,622.57 $0.00 $2,775.67 $70.17 $89,676.73
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions |  Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $199,746.00] 100% $92,522.57 $2,775.67 $70.17 $89,676.73

IPercent Collected 45%'



